PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
John L. Melanson			03/01/2013		
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA				
Name:	Cirrus Logic Inc.				
Street Address:	800 W. 6th Stree				
City:	Austin				
State/Country:	TEXAS				
Postal Code:	78701				
	RS Total: 1				
Property T	уре	Number			
Application Number:	13	80466		9 0	
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA			13780466	
Fax Number:	512851450				
		when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		\$40.00	
Phone:	512-851-40				
Correspondent Name	Email: IP_LEGAL@CRYSTAL.CIRRUS.COM				
Address Line 1:	800 W. 6TI				
Address Line 4:	AUSTIN, T	XAS 78701			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		2039-EXL ASSIGNMENT			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Steven Lin			
Total Attachments: 1 source=2039-EXL_Assignment#page1.tif					

		Sample Form (former PTO/SB/41) (05-0
		Docket Number (optional)
ASSIGNMENT	OF PATENT	2039-EXL
Whereas I John L. MELANSON	of Austin, Texas	, hereinafter
	ed Stated Patent for an improvement in	
	d Method for an Electric Motor	
13/780,466 No	dated	; and whereas, I am now the sole
owner of said patent, and, Whereas, Cirrus Logic, Inc.		
Austin, Texas		
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" who 800 W. 6th Street	se mailing address is	
Austin City of	Texas	
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, the	te and interest in the same	
how therefore is consideration of the su	I.00	
	175 AT (1111231% US)) the receipt whereof is
), the receipt whereof is
acknowledged, and other good and value	ble consideration, I, the patentee, by these	e presents do sell, assign and transfer
acknowledged, and other good and value unto said assignee the entire right, title a	ble consideration, I, the patentee, by these nd interest in and to the said Patent afores	e presents do sell, assign and transfer aid; the same to be held and enjoyed
acknowledged, and other good and valua unto said assignee the entire right, title a by the said assignee for his own use and	ble consideration, I, the patentee, by these nd interest in and to the said Patent afores behoof, and for his legal representatives a	e presents do sell, assign and transfer aid; the same to be held and enjoyed and assigns, to the full end of the term
acknowledged, and other good and valua unto said assignee the entire right, title a by the said assignee for his own use and for which said Patent is granted, as fully a	ble consideration, I, the patentee, by these nd interest in and to the said Patent afores	e presents do sell, assign and transfer aid; the same to be held and enjoyed and assigns, to the full end of the term
acknowledged, and other good and valua unto said assignee the entire right, title a by the said assignee for his own use and for which said Patent is granted, as fully a sale not been made.	ble consideration, I, the patentee, by these nd interest in and to the said Patent afores behoof, and for his legal representatives a and entirely as the same would have been	e presents do sell, assign and transfer aid; the same to be held and enjoyed and assigns, to the full end of the term held by me had this assignment and
acknowledged, and other good and valua unto said assignee the entire right, title a by the said assignee for his own use and for which said Patent is granted, as fully a sale not been made.	ble consideration, I, the patentee, by these nd interest in and to the said Patent afores behoof, and for his legal representatives a	e presents do sell, assign and transfer aid; the same to be held and enjoyed and assigns, to the full end of the term held by me had this assignment and
acknowledged, and other good and valua unto said assignee the entire right, title a by the said assignee for his own use and for which said Patent is granted, as fully a sale not been made. Executed this	ble consideration, I, the patentee, by these nd interest in and to the said Patent afores behoof, and for his legal representatives a and entirely as the same would have been day of	e presents do sell, assign and transfer aid; the same to be held and enjoyed and assigns, to the full end of the term held by me had this assignment and
acknowledged, and other good and valua unto said assignee the entire right, title a by the said assignee for his own use and for which said Patent is granted, as fully a sale not been made. Executed this	ble consideration, I, the patentee, by these nd interest in and to the said Patent afores behoof, and for his legal representatives a and entirely as the same would have been day of	e presents do sell, assign and transfer aid; the same to be held and enjoyed and assigns, to the full end of the term held by me had this assignment and , 20
acknowledged, and other good and valua unto said assignee the entire right, title a by the said assignee for his own use and for which said Patent is granted, as fully a sale not been made. Executed this AUSTIN, TEXAS, USA	ble consideration, I, the patentee, by these nd interest in and to the said Patent afores behoof, and for his legal representatives a and entirely as the same would have been day of	e presents do sell, assign and transfer aid; the same to be held and enjoyed and assigns, to the full end of the term held by me had this assignment and , 20 1_2013
acknowledged, and other good and valua unto said assignee the entire right, title a by the said assignee for his own use and for which said Patent is granted, as fully a sale not been made. Executed this	ble consideration, I, the patentee, by these nd interest in and to the said Patent afores behoof, and for his legal representatives a and entirely as the same would have been day of	e presents do sell, assign and transfer aid; the same to be held and enjoyed and assigns, to the full end of the term held by me had this assignment and , 20 1_2013

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.